

SLP(C)No. 3665-3666 OF 2003  
ITEM No.2

Court No. 8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3665-3666/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2002 in SA 1743 and  
1744 of 1989 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STELLA DAS & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TERESAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( Office report on default )

Date : 26/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. Ambrish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The names of respondent Nos. 2 to 6 be deleted from the array of the parties, as requested in  
I.A.Nos. 3 & 4 filed by the petitioners at their cost and risk.

Sarita(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master