

\ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 719-720 OF 2004

STELLA DAS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TERESAMMAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/08/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. A, Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.for
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ambrish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Copy of the Sale Deed dated 18th April, 1979 is not
on record.

List after four weeks, during which time a copy of
the aforesaid sale deed shall be filed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master