

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 719-720 OF 2004

STELLA DAS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TERESAMMAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/11/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aruna Mathur, Adv. for
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ambrish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that the sole respondent has passed
away.

Four weeks' time is granted to file substitution
application.

List thereafter.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master