

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 719-720 OF 2004

STELLA DAS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TERESAMMAL (D) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, exemption from filing OT and with office report)

Date: 18/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Ms. Morita, Adv. for
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Srikala G.K., Adv.
Mr. A.P. Venkat, Adv. for
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal are dismissed in terms of signed order. No
order as to costs.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|
|

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 719-720 of 2004

| STELLA DAS AND OTHERS | ... | APPELLANT(s) |

| Versus |

| TERESAMMAL (D) THROUGH L.RS. | ... | RESPONDENT(s) |

O R D E R

We have heard Mr. A. Mariarputham, learned senior counsel for the appellants.

Civil Appeals are dismissed with no order as to costs.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.
(ANIL R. DAVE)

NEW DELHI
OCTOBER 18, 2012.